



| Parts List |       |          |                                    |     |         |          |
|------------|-------|----------|------------------------------------|-----|---------|----------|
| Ref        | Class | Part     | Description                        | Qty | Comment | Footnote |
| 1          |       | 14746A 3 | TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY              | 1   |         |          |
| 2          | 22    | 47629    | ELBOW-Transmission to Oil Hose     | 2   |         |          |
| 3          | 22    | 88517    | ADAPTOR                            | 1   |         |          |
| 4          |       | 57758A 2 | COUPLING ASSEMBLY-Engine t         | 1   |         |          |
| 5          | 19    | 47463    | PLUG-Expansion-Engine Coupli       | 1   |         |          |
| 6          | 30    | 47470    | BEARING-Ball-Engine Coupling       | 1   |         |          |
| 7          | 53    | 47469    | BEARING-Snap-Bearing to Engine     | 1   |         |          |
| 8          |       | 98322A 2 | TAILSTOCK ASSEMBLY-Bearing         | 1   |         |          |
| 9          |       | 35852    | MOUNT-Rubber-Tailstock             | 2   |         |          |
| 10         | 26    | 47465    | SEAL-Oil-Tailstock                 | 1   |         |          |
| 11         | 30    | 57762    | BEARING-Ball-Tailstock (3-5/3)     | 1   |         |          |
| 12         | 30    | 32537    | BEARING-Ball-Tailstock (2-27/      | 1   |         |          |
| 13         | 53    | 54481    | RING-Snap-Bearing to Tailstock     | 1   |         |          |
| 14         | 25    | 54067    | SEAL-Tailstock                     | 1   |         |          |
| 15         | 27    | 47903    | GASKET-Tailstock                   | 1   |         |          |
| 16         | 10    | 29081    | SCREW (7/16-14 x 1-1/4")-Tail      | 6   |         |          |
| 17         | 10    | 99524    | SCREW (7/16-14 x 2")-Tailstock     | 2   |         |          |
| 18         | 13    | 30381    | LOCKWASHER (7/16" Hi-Collar)-      | 6   |         |          |
| 19         | 13    | 32993    | LOCKWASHER (7/16")-Tailstock       | 2   |         |          |
| 20         | 16    | 99801    | STUD-Clamp Block                   | 1   |         |          |
| 21         |       | 41058    | CLAMP BLOCK-Shift Cable            | 2   |         |          |
| 22         | 12    | 69056    | WASHER-Clamp Block Stud            | 2   |         |          |
| 23         | 11    | 35888    | NUT (1/4-28)-Clamp Block Stud      | 1   |         |          |
| 24         | 11    | 22339    | NUT (5/8-18)-Tailstock to Transo   | 2   |         |          |
| 25         | 10    | 47467    | SCREW (5/8-18 x 5-1/2")-Tailsto    | 2   |         |          |
| 26         | 12    | 47475    | WASHER-Transom Plate Screws        | 2   |         |          |
| 27         | 12    | 47466    | WASHER-Transom Plate Screws        | 4   |         |          |
| 28         | 13    | 34846    | LOCKWASHER-Transom Plate S         | 2   |         |          |
| 29         | 12    | 33171    | WASHER-Transom Plate Screws        | 2   |         |          |
| 30         | 32    | 47516 6  | HOSE ASSEMBLY-Transmission to      | 2   |         |          |
| 31         |       | 63832A 1 | COOLER ASSEMBLY-Oil-Transmis:      | 1   |         |          |
| 32         | 22    | 63835    | ELBOW-Oil Cooler (45 Deg.)         | 1   |         |          |
| 32         | 22    | 47629    | ELBOW-Oil Cooler (90 Deg.)         | 1   |         |          |
| 33         |       | 63820T 1 | BRACKET-Oil Cooler (LONG)          | 1   |         |          |
| 34         |       | 56328A 1 | BRACKET-Oil Cooler (SHORT)         | 3   |         |          |
| 35         | 10    | 60300    | SCREW (1/4-28 x 3/4")-Oil Cooler   | 2   |         |          |
| 36         | 11    | 30506    | NUT (1/4-28)-Oil Cooler Bracket Sc | 2   |         |          |
| 37         | 10    | 35765A 1 | SCREW (5/16-18 x 5/8")-Oil Cooler  | 1   |         |          |